

South Boulevard - St. Joseph Street & 25th Street - North Acadian Thruway Sewer Upgrades

Project No. 08-GS-ST-0018 & 09-GS-UF-0008

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	REYNOLDS, INC.		BRH GARVER		NOTTINGHAM CONSTRUCTION CO.		MORGAN CONTRACTING, INC. OF FA		
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1.00	26000.00	\$ 26,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	189,300.24	\$ 189,300.24	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	2748.00	8.00	\$ 21,984.00	1.00	\$ 2,748.00	10.80	\$ 29,678.40	15.50	\$ 42,594.00	
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	8072.00	5.50	\$ 44,396.00	1.00	\$ 8,072.00	10.80	\$ 87,177.60	36.00	\$ 290,592.00	
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	57.00	11.00	\$ 627.00	1.00	\$ 57.00	9.72	\$ 554.04	21.00	\$ 1,197.00	
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	18233.00	9.75	\$ 177,771.75	5.00	\$ 91,165.00	4.54	\$ 82,777.82	5.00	\$ 91,165.00	
3020508	Stone Base Course (8" Thick)	SY	8662.00	31.00	\$ 268,522.00	14.00	\$ 121,268.00	24.47	\$ 211,959.14	15.50	\$ 134,261.00	
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	650.00	69.00	\$ 44,850.00	40.00	\$ 26,000.00	70.99	\$ 46,143.50	46.00	\$ 29,900.00	
5010100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	2068.00	235.00	\$ 485,980.00	200.00	\$ 413,600.00	145.80	\$ 301,514.40	403.00	\$ 833,404.00	
5020108	8" Portland Concrete Pavement	SY	30.00	142.00	\$ 4,260.00	120.00	\$ 3,600.00	118.80	\$ 3,564.00	122.00	\$ 3,660.00	
5020112	12" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	648.00	177.00	\$ 114,696.00	150.00	\$ 97,200.00	135.00	\$ 87,480.00	153.00	\$ 99,144.00	
5021100	Restore Asphalt Pavement and Concrete Base	SY	560.00	77.00	\$ 43,120.00	65.00	\$ 36,400.00	108.00	\$ 60,480.00	66.00	\$ 36,960.00	
7010208	8" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	16.00	75.00	\$ 1,200.00	51.00	\$ 816.00	54.38	\$ 870.08	115.00	\$ 1,840.00	
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	192.00	88.00	\$ 16,896.00	58.00	\$ 11,136.00	54.38	\$ 10,440.96	116.00	\$ 22,272.00	
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	48.00	110.00	\$ 5,280.00	61.00	\$ 2,928.00	54.86	\$ 2,633.28	121.00	\$ 5,808.00	
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	86.00	113.00	\$ 9,718.00	65.00	\$ 5,590.00	58.20	\$ 5,005.20	126.00	\$ 10,836.00	
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	8.00	147.00	\$ 1,176.00	77.00	\$ 616.00	68.73	\$ 549.84	160.00	\$ 1,280.00	
7010242	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	8.00	225.00	\$ 1,800.00	122.00	\$ 976.00	261.39	\$ 2,091.12	255.00	\$ 2,040.00	
7010248	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	16.00	258.00	\$ 4,128.00	184.00	\$ 2,944.00	279.08	\$ 4,465.28	290.00	\$ 4,640.00	
7020748	Drain Manhole (Precast Concrete)(48")	EACH	1.00	7325.00	\$ 7,325.00	5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	9,180.00	\$ 9,180.00	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	30363.00	62.50	\$ 1,897,687.50	35.00	\$ 1,062,705.00	59.51	\$ 1,806,902.13	46.00	\$ 1,396,698.00	
802102G	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1'-10.0')(15")	LF	210.00	190.00	\$ 39,900.00	153.00	\$ 32,130.00	163.91	\$ 34,421.10	212.00	\$ 44,520.00	
802104L	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(24")	LF	86.00	207.00	\$ 17,802.00	204.00	\$ 17,544.00	195.06	\$ 16,775.16	322.00	\$ 27,692.00	
802150D	Gravity Sewer Pipe (0.0'-6.0')(10")	LF	3.00	286.00	\$ 858.00	95.00	\$ 285.00	151.80	\$ 455.40	152.00	\$ 456.00	
802150K	Gravity Sewer Pipe (0.0'-6.0')(21")	LF	152.00	176.00	\$ 26,752.00	214.00	\$ 32,528.00	169.97	\$ 25,835.44	192.00	\$ 29,184.00	
802151C	Gravity Sewer Pipe (6.1'-8.0')(8")	LF	24.00	308.00	\$ 7,392.00	52.00	\$ 1,248.00	150.03	\$ 3,600.72	170.00	\$ 4,080.00	
802151D	Gravity Sewer Pipe (6.1'-8.0')(10")	LF	22.00	310.00	\$ 6,820.00	95.00	\$ 2,090.00	152.55	\$ 3,356.10	178.00	\$ 3,916.00	
802151G	Gravity Sewer Pipe (6.1'-8.0')(15")	LF	346.00	172.00	\$ 59,512.00	153.00	\$ 52,938.00	159.99	\$ 55,356.54	184.00	\$ 63,664.00	
802151K	Gravity Sewer Pipe (6.1'-8.0')(21")	LF	378.00	180.00	\$ 68,040.00	214.00	\$ 80,892.00	173.92	\$ 65,741.76	202.00	\$ 76,356.00	
802152C	Gravity Sewer Pipe (8.1'-10.0')(8")	LF	10.00	308.00	\$ 3,080.00	53.00	\$ 530.00	153.96	\$ 1,539.60	198.00	\$ 1,980.00	
802152G	Gravity Sewer Pipe (8.1'-10.0')(15")	LF	327.00	175.00	\$ 57,225.00	153.00	\$ 50,031.00	163.87	\$ 53,585.49	208.00	\$ 68,016.00	
802152I	Gravity Sewer Pipe (8.1'-10.0')(18")	LF	22.00	197.00	\$ 4,334.00	165.00	\$ 3,630.00	170.35	\$ 3,747.70	216.00	\$ 4,752.00	
802152K	Gravity Sewer Pipe (8.1'-10.0')(21")	LF	340.00	187.00	\$ 63,580.00	214.00	\$ 72,760.00	177.84	\$ 60,465.60	224.00	\$ 76,160.00	
802152L	Gravity Sewer Pipe (8.1'-10.0')(24")	LF	1493.00	188.00	\$ 280,684.00	204.00	\$ 304,572.00	183.31	\$ 273,681.83	235.00	\$ 350,855.00	
802152Q	Gravity Sewer Pipe (8.1'-10.0')(36")	LF	18.00	290.00	\$ 5,220.00	263.00	\$ 4,734.00	250.61	\$ 4,510.98	320.00	\$ 5,760.00	
802153B	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(6")	LF	20.00	326.00	\$ 6,520.00	51.00	\$ 1,020.00	155.85	\$ 3,117.00	226.00	\$ 4,520.00	
802153C	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(8")	LF	9.00	353.00	\$ 3,177.00	52.00	\$ 468.00	158.08	\$ 1,422.72	229.00	\$ 2,061.00	
802153D	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(10")	LF	10.00	331.00	\$ 3,310.00	95.00	\$ 950.00	160.80	\$ 1,608.00	232.00	\$ 2,320.00	
802153E	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(12")	LF	12.00	295.00	\$ 3,540.00	97.00	\$ 1,164.00	163.59	\$ 1,963.08	235.00	\$ 2,820.00	
802153G	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(15")	LF	1069.00	190.00	\$ 203,110.00	153.00	\$ 163,557.00	167.76	\$ 179,335.44	240.00	\$ 256,560.00	
802153I	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(18")	LF	80.00	234.00	\$ 18,720.00	165.00	\$ 13,200.00	174.13	\$ 13,930.40	246.00	\$ 19,680.00	
802153K	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(21")	LF	148.00	199.00	\$ 29,452.00	214.00	\$ 31,672.00	181.74	\$ 26,897.52	256.00	\$ 37,888.00	
802153L	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(24")	LF	1505.00	194.00	\$ 291,970.00	204.00	\$ 307,020.00	187.21	\$ 281,751.05	265.00	\$ 398,825.00	
802153N	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(27")	LF	297.00	229.00	\$ 68,013.00	220.00	\$ 65,340.00	204.53	\$ 60,745.41	288.00	\$ 85,536.00	
802153Q	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(36")	LF	378.00	290.00	\$ 109,620.00	263.00	\$ 99,414.00	255.23	\$ 96,476.94	356.00	\$ 134,568.00	
802153R	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12.0')(42")	LF	9.00	711.00	\$ 6,399.00	292.00	\$ 2,628.00	5,221.98	\$ 46,997.82	400.00	\$ 3,600.00	
802154B	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(6")	LF	40.00	326.00	\$ 13,040.00	52.00	\$ 2,080.00	163.51	\$ 6,540.40	314.00	\$ 12,560.00	
802154C	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(8")	LF	15.00	403.00	\$ 6,045.00	52.00	\$ 780.00	165.86	\$ 2,487.90	318.00	\$ 4,770.00	
802154D	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(10")	LF	12.00	478.00	\$ 5,736.00	95.00	\$ 1,140.00	167.90	\$ 2,014.80	322.00	\$ 3,864.00	
802154G	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(15")	LF	527.00	227.00	\$ 119,629.00	153.00	\$ 80,631.00	175.52	\$ 92,499.04	326.00	\$ 171,802.00	
802154I	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(18")	LF	50.00	271.00	\$ 13,550.00	165.00	\$ 8,250.00	181.77	\$ 9,088.50	332.00	\$ 16,600.00	
802154K	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(21")	LF	1178.00	216.00	\$ 254,448.00	214.00	\$ 252,092.00	189.48	\$ 223,207.44	345.00	\$ 406,410.00	
802154L	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(24")	LF	2114.00	202.00	\$ 427,028.00	204.00	\$ 431,256.00	194.99	\$ 412,208.86	365.00	\$ 771,610.00	
802154N	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(27")	LF	946.00	244.00	\$ 230,824.00	220.00	\$ 208,120.00	212.71	\$ 201,223.66	390.00	\$ 368,940.00	

802154Q	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(36")	LF	233.00	298.00	\$ 69,434.00	263.00	\$ 61,279.00	264.56	\$ 61,642.48	455.00	\$ 106,015.00
802154S	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16.0')(48")	LF	33.00	527.00	\$ 17,391.00	292.00	\$ 9,636.00	1,818.71	\$ 60,017.43	540.00	\$ 17,820.00
802155D	Gravity Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20.0')(10")	LF	5.00	552.00	\$ 2,760.00	95.00	\$ 475.00	293.21	\$ 1,466.05	414.00	\$ 2,070.00
802155G	Gravity Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20.0')(15")	LF	197.00	264.00	\$ 52,008.00	153.00	\$ 30,141.00	301.01	\$ 59,298.97	422.00	\$ 83,134.00
802155L	Gravity Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20.0')(24")	LF	1540.00	225.00	\$ 346,500.00	204.00	\$ 314,160.00	320.43	\$ 493,462.20	446.00	\$ 686,840.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	19.00	2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	5,500.00	\$ 104,500.00	1,944.06	\$ 36,937.14	860.00	\$ 16,340.00
8024100	Sewre Service Lateral	LF	3926.00	50.00	\$ 196,300.00	47.00	\$ 184,522.00	59.22	\$ 232,497.72	50.00	\$ 196,300.00
8024200	Sewre Service Lateral Connection Stack	VF	822.00	29.00	\$ 23,838.00	38.00	\$ 31,236.00	56.34	\$ 46,311.48	45.00	\$ 36,990.00
802500B	Non-Shear Couplings(6")	EACH	17.00	51.00	\$ 867.00	100.00	\$ 1,700.00	69.45	\$ 1,180.65	62.00	\$ 1,054.00
802500C	Non-Shear Couplings(8")	EACH	2.00	65.00	\$ 130.00	198.00	\$ 396.00	81.50	\$ 163.00	78.00	\$ 156.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	148.00	560.00	\$ 82,880.00	1,120.00	\$ 165,760.00	408.13	\$ 60,403.24	1,000.00	\$ 148,000.00
8028000	Abandon Sewer Pipe(w/flowable fill in-place)	LUMP	1.00	275,325.00	\$ 275,325.00	225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	231,272.60	\$ 231,272.60	355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00
8028100	Plug and Abandon Sewer Pipe (cap each end)	LUMP	1.00	50,100.00	\$ 50,100.00	55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	2,354.40	\$ 2,354.40	44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
8028200	Remove Sewer Pipe	LUMP	1.00	23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	19,726.85	\$ 19,726.85	95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1'-8.0')	EACH	2.00	4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	10,576.57	\$ 21,153.14	11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1'-10.0')	EACH	15.00	5,035.00	\$ 75,525.00	9,500.00	\$ 142,500.00	11,527.75	\$ 172,916.25	12,400.00	\$ 186,000.00
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1'-12.0')	EACH	7.00	5,700.00	\$ 39,900.00	9,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	14,290.79	\$ 100,035.53	13,500.00	\$ 94,500.00
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1'-16.0')	EACH	1.00	7,270.00	\$ 7,270.00	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	14,839.36	\$ 14,839.36	14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8031485	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1'-20.0')	EACH	1.00	9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	21,566.34	\$ 21,566.34	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
8031600	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0'-6.0')	EACH	2.00	7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	12,472.46	\$ 24,944.92	13,300.00	\$ 26,600.00
8031601	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1'-8.0')	EACH	1.00	7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	13,340.64	\$ 13,340.64	14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
8031602	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1'-10.0')	EACH	10.00	8,800.00	\$ 88,000.00	12,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	14,284.17	\$ 142,841.70	15,400.00	\$ 154,000.00
8031603	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1'-12.0')	EACH	8.00	9,385.00	\$ 75,080.00	12,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	17,110.77	\$ 136,886.16	16,800.00	\$ 134,400.00
8031604	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1'-16.0')	EACH	22.00	10,900.00	\$ 239,800.00	12,500.00	\$ 275,000.00	18,971.33	\$ 417,369.26	19,000.00	\$ 418,000.00
8031605	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1'-20.0')	EACH	6.00	12,850.00	\$ 77,100.00	12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	25,883.13	\$ 155,298.78	24,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
8031722	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1'-10.0')	EACH	2.00	10,700.00	\$ 21,400.00	17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	18,274.43	\$ 36,548.86	18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00
8031723	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1'-12.0')	EACH	11.00	12,850.00	\$ 141,350.00	17,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	20,265.82	\$ 222,924.02	19,000.00	\$ 209,000.00
8031724	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1'-16.0')	EACH	23.00	13,725.00	\$ 315,675.00	17,000.00	\$ 391,000.00	22,617.58	\$ 520,204.34	21,000.00	\$ 483,000.00
8031725	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1'-20.0')	EACH	1.00	16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	29,580.71	\$ 29,580.71	27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
803200B	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (6")	VF	42.00	400.00	\$ 16,800.00	100.00	\$ 4,200.00	137.32	\$ 5,767.44	468.00	\$ 19,656.00
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	90.00	480.00	\$ 43,200.00	200.00	\$ 18,000.00	195.66	\$ 17,609.40	500.00	\$ 45,000.00
803200D	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (10")	VF	27.00	480.00	\$ 12,960.00	200.00	\$ 5,400.00	266.97	\$ 7,208.19	735.00	\$ 19,845.00
803200E	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (12")	VF	8.00	480.00	\$ 3,840.00	300.00	\$ 2,400.00	286.17	\$ 2,289.36	1,550.00	\$ 12,400.00
803200G	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (15")	VF	12.00	480.00	\$ 5,760.00	600.00	\$ 7,200.00	743.30	\$ 8,919.60	1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	EACH	40.00	500.00	\$ 20,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	1,838.18	\$ 73,527.20	2,600.00	\$ 104,000.00
8066100	Manhole Rehabilitaion (cementitious Lining)	VF	50.00	145.00	\$ 7,250.00	400.00	\$ 20,000.00	270.00	\$ 13,500.00	220.00	\$ 11,000.00
8125211	Hevy Sewer Manhole Cleaning	EACH	5.00	575.00	\$ 2,875.00	4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	324.00	\$ 1,620.00	706.00	\$ 3,530.00
8130001	Bypall puming Greater than 16" up to 36"	EACH	57.00	1,200.00	\$ 68,400.00	9,000.00	\$ 513,000.00	1,620.00	\$ 92,340.00	4,800.00	\$ 273,600.00
8150015	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Less Than or Equal to 16"	LF	5732.00	1.50	\$ 8,598.00	3.00	\$ 17,196.00	3.08	\$ 17,654.56	2.00	\$ 11,464.00
8150020	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16"	LF	6153.00	2.35	\$ 14,459.55	5.00	\$ 30,765.00	4.86	\$ 29,903.58	3.00	\$ 18,459.00
817001O	30" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	271.00	610.00	\$ 165,310.00	610.00	\$ 165,310.00	918.62	\$ 248,946.02	540.00	\$ 146,340.00
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	484.00	810.00	\$ 392,040.00	800.00	\$ 387,200.00	1,390.04	\$ 672,779.36	661.00	\$ 319,924.00
817001S	48" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	94.00	1,315.00	\$ 123,610.00	1,765.00	\$ 165,910.00	6,919.78	\$ 650,459.32	1,200.00	\$ 112,800.00
817001U	60" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	1338.00	2,560.00	\$ 3,425,280.00	1,765.00	\$ 2,361,570.00	2,489.76	\$ 3,331,298.88	3,400.00	\$ 4,549,200.00
817002G	15" Jacked and Bored Pipe	LF	250.00	615.00	\$ 153,750.00	330.00	\$ 82,500.00	275.95	\$ 68,987.50	440.00	\$ 110,000.00
817002L	24" Jacked and Bored Pipe	LF	313.00	820.00	\$ 256,660.00	504.00	\$ 157,752.00	414.31	\$ 129,679.03	540.00	\$ 169,020.00
817002N	27" Jacked and Bored Pipe	LF	90.00	900.00	\$ 81,000.00	630.00	\$ 56,700.00	476.81	\$ 42,912.90	600.00	\$ 54,000.00
817003Q	36" Trenched Casing	LF	752.00	280.00	\$ 210,560.00	410.00	\$ 308,320.00	459.51	\$ 345,551.52	665.00	\$ 500,080.00
817003U	60" Trenched Casing	LF	151.00	595.00	\$ 89,845.00	1,765.00	\$ 266,515.00	1,238.68	\$ 187,040.68	1,100.00	\$ 166,100.00
819100Q	36" Microtunneled Pipe	LF	1880.00	935.00	\$ 1,757,800.00	860.00	\$ 1,616,800.00	864.65	\$ 1,625,542.00	2,450.00	\$ 4,606,000.00
8192000	Tunnel Shafts	LUMP	1.00	975,000.00	\$ 975,000.00	2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	1,145,263.32	\$ 1,145,263.32	2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Clean Up	LS	1.00	819,000.00	\$ 819,000.00	900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	667,098.76	\$ 667,098.76	23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	87.00	12.00	\$ 1,044.00	20.00	\$ 1,740.00	18.84	\$ 1,639.08	12.00	\$ 1,044.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	7400.00	2.35	\$ 17,390.00	2.00	\$ 14,800.00	2.86	\$ 21,164.00	3.00	\$ 22,200.00
9030800	Seed	LB	300.00	2.65	\$ 795.00	2.00	\$ 600.00	18.36	\$ 5,508.00	48.00	\$ 14,400.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	300.00	2.65	\$ 795.00	6.00	\$ 1,800.00	1.18	\$ 354.00	26.00	\$ 7,800.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	50.00	7.00	\$ 350.00	9.00	\$ 450.00	11.77	\$ 588.50	5.00	\$ 250.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barriers	LUMP	1.00	131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	247,199.04	\$ 247,199.04	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00

9050600	Temporary Traffic Striping	LUMP	1.00	5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	8,640.00	\$ 8,640.00	4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
9050804	Plastic Traffic Striping (4" Width)	LF	1298.00	1.00	\$ 1,298.00	3.00	\$ 3,894.00	0.70	\$ 908.60	10.00	\$ 12,980.00
9050808	Plastic Traffic Striping (8" Width)	LF	84.00	2.35	\$ 197.40	4.00	\$ 336.00	1.30	\$ 109.20	41.00	\$ 3,444.00
9050812	Plastic Traffic Striping (12" Width)	LF	35.00	5.00	\$ 175.00	5.00	\$ 175.00	1.84	\$ 64.40	91.00	\$ 3,185.00
9051001	Plastic Legends and Symbols (Single Head Arrow)	EACH	3.00	225.00	\$ 675.00	210.00	\$ 630.00	205.20	\$ 615.60	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9051002	Plastic Legends and Symbols (Double Head Arrow)	EACH	1.00	235.00	\$ 235.00	420.00	\$ 420.00	216.00	\$ 216.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
9051004	Plastic Legends and Symbols ("RR X-ing")	EACH	2.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	432.00	\$ 864.00	2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
9051100	Raised Pavement Markers	EACH	31.00	7.00	\$ 217.00	20.00	\$ 620.00	5.40	\$ 167.40	72.00	\$ 2,232.00
9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	1.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9070100	Integral Concrete Curb	LF	1600.00	18.00	\$ 28,800.00	15.00	\$ 24,000.00	16.20	\$ 25,920.00	16.00	\$ 25,600.00
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	LF	55.00	35.00	\$ 1,925.00	30.00	\$ 1,650.00	32.40	\$ 1,782.00	31.00	\$ 1,705.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	31.00	71.00	\$ 2,201.00	60.00	\$ 1,860.00	75.60	\$ 2,343.60	61.00	\$ 1,891.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	40.00	71.00	\$ 2,840.00	60.00	\$ 2,400.00	75.60	\$ 3,024.00	71.00	\$ 2,840.00
9070606	6" Incidental Concrete Paving	SY	252.00	71.00	\$ 17,892.00	60.00	\$ 15,120.00	75.60	\$ 19,051.20	61.00	\$ 15,372.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1.00	193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	586,390.32	\$ 586,390.32	3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
9900001	LA DOTD Class B Concrete Pavement (12" thick)	SY	1572.00	177.00	\$ 278,244.00	135.00	\$ 212,220.00	135.00	\$ 212,220.00	136.00	\$ 213,792.00
9900002	LA DOTD Class II Base Course (8" thick)	SY	1530.00	142.00	\$ 217,260.00	15.00	\$ 22,950.00	26.70	\$ 40,851.00	25.00	\$ 38,250.00
9900003	96" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1-12 feet)	EACH	1.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	36,559.46	\$ 36,559.46	28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
9900004	96" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (12.1-16 feet)	EACH	3.00	30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	38,913.86	\$ 116,741.58	31,000.00	\$ 93,000.00
9900005	Temporary Construction Entrance	EACH	5.00	1,775.00	\$ 8,875.00	2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	4,536.00	\$ 22,680.00	2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
9900006	Utility Relocation Allowance	LS	1.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
9900007	Railroad Flagman Allowance	LS	1.00	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
9900008	LA DOTD Super Pave Asphaltic Concrete (2" Thick)	TON	118.00	259.00	\$ 30,562.00	225.00	\$ 26,550.00	183.60	\$ 21,664.80	227.00	\$ 26,786.00
9900009	LA DOTD Concrete Curb (Barrier)	LF	850.00	17.00	\$ 14,450.00	15.00	\$ 12,750.00	16.20	\$ 13,770.00	16.00	\$ 13,600.00
9900010	LA DOTD Saw Cutting Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	LF	914.00	6.50	\$ 5,941.00	5.00	\$ 4,570.00	7.56	\$ 6,909.84	7.00	\$ 6,398.00
9900011	LA DOTD Saw Cutting Portland Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	LF	514.00	9.50	\$ 4,883.00	5.00	\$ 2,570.00	9.72	\$ 4,996.08	16.00	\$ 8,224.00
9900012	LA DOTD Plastic Pavement Striping (solid Line) (4" Width)	MILE	0.17	5,900.00	\$ 1,003.00	5,294.12	\$ 900.00	3,706.56	\$ 630.12	75,000.00	\$ 12,750.00
9900013	LA DOTD Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) (4" Width)	MILE	0.17	4,700.00	\$ 799.00	4,705.88	\$ 800.00	3,706.56	\$ 630.12	75,000.00	\$ 12,750.00
9900014	LA DOTD Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1.00	75,500.00	\$ 75,500.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	47,323.44	\$ 47,323.44	71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00
9900015	LA DOTD Service Connection at Station 23+33 River Road Sheet C-2	EACH	1.00	11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
					\$ -		\$ -				
				TOTAL	\$ 17,965,049.20	TOTAL	\$ 19,182,963.00	TOTAL	\$ 19,564,464.64	TOTAL	\$ 27,621,146.00